		an a	
Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD	ON PRINCIPAL	FRONTAGE	OF WORK
	<b>OF PORTL</b>		PERMIT ISSUED
Please Read Application And	STI	ON	
Notes, If Any, Attached	PERMIT	Pern	it Number, 051 108 5 2005
This is to certify thatStrout Development Llc/Owr			
has permission toBuilding #2-units #3 and #4 -	ing two mers to office or	rooms and add	CITY OF PORTLAND
AT _ <u>836 Washington Ave</u>		<u>    170  B017001</u>	
ç	m or antion		ermit shall comply with all
provided that the person or persons, of the provisions of the Statutes of N	ine and of the	inces of the C	ity of Portland regulating
the construction, maintenance and u			of the application on file in
this department.			
N	ication inspec n mus	st	
Apply to Public Works for street line gi	and within permission proc		ertificate of occupancy must be
and grade if nature of work requires but such information.	e this the ding or the there don't there		ured by owner before this build- or part thereof is occupied.
H	R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.		
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS			
Fire Dept.		Ν	
Health Dept			
Appeal Board		() Dans	o Bricks 10/24/25
Other Department Name		- Direc	tor - Building & Inspection Services
	TY FOR REMOVING TH	IISCARD	· 1

.

City of Portland Maine Put	ilding on Use	Dommit Applicatio	- Permit No:	Issue Dates IT	COLLEBL:	7
<b>City of Portland, Maine - Bu</b> 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel:	•		11 }	ISPERMIT I	55UED 170 BO	17001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	,14,1 (207) 071 071	Owner Address:		Phone	
836 Washington Ave high 2	Strout Develo	oment Llc	47 Revere St	0CT 2 5	2005409-9876	
Business Name:	Contractor Name		Contractor Address:		Phone	
	Owner		Portland		RTIAND	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:	-GHT UF FL		Zone:
			Alterations - Mul	ti Family		R-S
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:	707 170
twelve (12) condominium dwelling	Building #2-u	nits #3 and #4 -adding	\$30.00	\$800.00	4	81.10
units	two dormers for	or office or bedrooms	FIRE DEPT:	Approved INSP	ECTION:	- 0
	and add bathro	om Unit#4			Group	Type:
	also smo	ell dermen	2 Camil	-		
			2 Franch NO Appro		O IRC- LC	00
Proposed Project Description:	· · · · •		NO Appro	val Neglio	al I	
Building #2-units #3 and #4 -adding			Signature: (areo	Coss Signa	ture: 10/24/0	SAME
and add bathroom Unit #40			PEDESTRIAN ACTI	PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)		
Same do permit # 04-1202		Action: Approved Approved w/Conditions Denied				
		-				
Just Shell of Dorn	ners		Signature:		Date:	
•	pplied For:		Zoning	Approval		
jharris 08/0	8/2005					
1. This permit application does not	preclude the	Special Zone or Revie	ews Zonin 36-507Allowa	ng Appeal	Historic Pres	ervation
Applicant(s) from meeting appli	cable State and	Shoreland	Variance		Not in Distric	t or Landmark
Federal Rules.		only expandin	) upwing 50 At	Thistme		
2. Building permits do not include septic or electrical work.	plumbing,	Wetland	🗌 Miscellar	neous	Does Not Rec	uire Review
3. Building permits are void if wor within six (6) months of the date		Flood Zone	🗌 Conditio	nal Use	Requires Rev	iew
False information may invalidate permit and stop all work		Subdivision	Interpreta	ation	Approved	
		Site Plan		d	Approved w/0	Conditions
		Maj 🗍 Minor 🗍 MM	Denied		Denied	$\langle \rangle$
		The way co	nauins			
		Date: 3 8 30	05 Date:	1	Date:	

## CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

8 08/08/2005	CBL:
	170 B017001
	Phone:
	( ) 409-9876
\$5:	Phone
Iulti Family	
ion:	
and #4 -adding two do hroom	rmers for office or
6 expansion allowance uildings. Any change c	
re a separate approval itional kitchen equipm	
ut special approvals.	
ke Approval	Date: 10/24/2005
# 04-1202. The only	Ok to Issue: 🗹
required.	
	agreed on and as
litional information as	
litional information as Approval	Date:
	ith additional information as

## **Comments:**

09/07/2005-mjn: Need more info, cost estimate seems low, left message w/ jeff corbin

All Purpose Building Permit Application If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:	66 WASHingTon AU	E PONTIAMO		
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu	ire Square Footage of I	ot		
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot   Chart# 170 Block# B Lot# 17	Owner: STROUT DELECOPI	Telephone: WENT 207-409-9876		
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant name, address & telephone: <b>JEAF CO</b> RSI,			
MA	47 RENERE ST PONTIANO ME	Fee: \$		
Current use: ATTIC 7	- FAmily	DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION CITY OF PORTLAND, ME		
If the location is currently vacant, what w	as prior use:			
Approximately how long has it been vaca		AUG 8 2005		
Proposed use: <u>6 MAJCE</u>	on Bedrivan	RECEIVED		
Project description: SRE Co	over sheet			
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: <u>SEAF CORGIN</u> Mailing address: <u>SARE</u> We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up. <u>PHONE: 409-9876</u>				
IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.				
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the have been authorized by the owner to make this ap jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by to this permit.	olication as his/her authorized agent. I agu in this application is issued, I certify that th	ee to conform to all applicable laws of this e Code Official's authorized representative		
Signature of applicant:	p. Chi Date	: 8/4/05		
This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4 <sup>th</sup> floor of City Hall				
		VA 14×		

PAGE 01

fel

440 Forest Ave. Portland, ME 04101 dimcorp1@aol.com

October 19, 2004

City of Portland Attn: Ms. Jeannie Bourke 389 Congress St. Portland, Maine 04101

RE: Estimate for dormers at 836 Washington Ave, Portland, Maine.

Dear Jeannie:

The following break down is an estimate provided to Jeff Corbin for work requested at the above address:

Demolition and installation of one 7-0' x 11-0' dormer. Labor \$780. Material

mittion and installation of one 7-0' x 23-0' dormer. Labor \$1,500. Material

nstallation of EPDM roofing for 7-0' x 23-0' dormer. Labor and material \$820.

sink. Labor and materials \$3,200.

If you have any further questions, please contact me at 207.838.9271.

Sincerely,

all Mark

\$10,895

David L. McDonald President

Cc: Jeff Corbin





### Construction detail:

Located at 836 Washington Ave is a 2 unit apartment townhouse with apartments #3 and #4. I would like to build two dormers on the  $3^{rd}$  floor attic space of the building. One dormer will be split between units #3 and #4 and will be 161sq ft. This dormer will have a window with escape opening greater than 5.7sq ft in each of the units. Unit #4 will have an additional dormer with 78 sq ft. A 4 ft knee wall will surround the dormers. Lightning Electric will provide outlets within the knee wall to unit #4. Total sq ft of the dormers is 159 sq ft or 25% of the  $1^{st}$  floor sq footage (625 sq ft) meeting the code ordinance of less than 50%. The height of the dormer will be less than the height of the house (34.5 ft) meeting the height set back requirement. The  $3^{rd}$  floor attic already has hardwired and connected smokes.

VNSTA1 0 New t New t Permit Mark 10/24/05 | NUN





146 Conner Boards + Facility 146 Pre onimed Contar clap Boards 411 exposure n n 124 to Sal. Sideurs Suall Donman 218 Raffors 16 oc 14/2 pitch 3 Cow 21×2 Existing House 2×63 Not to Scale







ZXISING URIANON STAINS KNON LNO KIUM IN ATTIC





•

• • • • • • • • • • • • •

STAIN RAIL HE. GHIS





This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.





#### WARRANTY DEED (Maine Statutory Short Form)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, JOSEPH D. PIRONE a/k/a J. DAVID PIRONE of the City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, for consideration paid, GRANTS with WARRANTY COVENANTS to:

STROUT DEVELOPMENT, LLC a Maine Limited Liability Company

MAINE REAL ESTATE TAX PAID

whose mailing address is 47 Revere Street, in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine,

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated on the southwesterly side of Washington Avenue in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning on the southwesterly side of Washington Avenue at an iron at the easterly corner of land now or formerly of Maxim; thence S  $41^{\circ}$  00' 00" E along the southwesterly sideline of Washington Avenue one hundred fifty-six and seven hundredths (156.07) feet to an iron pipe at the northerly corner of land now or formerly of Pistaki; thence S  $56^{\circ}$  04' 19" W along land of Pistaki one hundred fourteen and ninety-four hundredths (114.94) feet to an iron and land now or formerly of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Portland; thence S  $54^{\circ}$   $55^{\circ}$   $33^{\circ}$  W along land of the Roman Catholic Bishop one hundred ninety-three and fifty hundredths (193.50) feet to an iron pipe at the easterly corner of land now or formerly of Wyman; thence N  $41^{\circ}$  12' 20" W along land of Wyman one hundred forty-nine and thirty-seven hundredths (149.37) feet to an iron and land now or formerly of McDonough; thence N  $54^{\circ}$  06' 09" E along land of Maxim three

hundred eight and twenty-nine hundredths (308.29) feet to the southwesterly side of Washington Avenue and the point of beginning.

Reference is made to a Plan of Strout's Farm, Washington Avenue, Portland, Maine, owned and developed by David Pirone dated January, 1983 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 138, Page 9.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Grantor by deed of Ralph A. L. Strout dated November 29, 1982 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in book 5074, Page 13.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Joseph D. Pirone a/k/a J. David Pirone has hereunto set his hand and seal this 14th day of May, 2004.

Witness

STATE OF MAINE CUMBERLAND, ss.

bseph D. Pirone a/k/a J. David Pirone

May 14, 2004

Personally appeared the above named Joseph D. Pirone a/k/a J. David Pirone and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Before me,

- Clush

Notary Publie/Attorney at Law

#### Doct: 36214 Bk:21274 Ps: 349

# EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTIÓN

### 836 WASHINGTON AVENUE, PORTLAND, MAINE

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated on the southwesterly side of Washington Avenue in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning on the southwesterly side of Washington Avenue at an iron at the easterly corner of land now or formerly of Maxim; thence S 41° 00' 00" E along the southwesterly sideline of Washington Avenue one hundred fifty-six and seven hundredths (156.07) feet to an iron pipe at the northerly corner of land now or formerly of Pistaki; thence S 56° 04' 19" W along land of Pistaki one hundred fourteen and ninety-four hundredths (114.94) feet to an iron and land now or formerly of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Portland; thence S 54° 55' 33" W along land of the Roman Catholic Bishop one hundred ninety-three and fifty hundredths (193.50) feet to an iron pipe at the easterly corner of land now or formerly of Wyman; thence N 41° 12' 20" W along land of Wyman one hundred forty-nine and thirty-seven hundredths (149.37) feet to an iron and land now or formerly of McDonough; thence N 54° 06' 09" E along land of Maxim three hundred eight and twenty-nine hundredths (308.29) feet to the southwesterly side of Washington Avenue and the point of beginning.

Reference is made to a Plan of Strout's Farm, Washington Avenue, Portland, Maine, owned and developed by David Pirone dated January, 1983 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 138, Page 9.

Received Recorded Resister of Deeds Nas 14,2004 02:51:46P Cumberland Counts Johs B DBrien